5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7,734 9,223 24,003 40,960 40,960 31,737 9,223

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

5460 Other  .  .  .  .  0 0

5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,588 4,096 4,278 11,962 11,962 7,866 4,096

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  466,031 555,751 615,868 1,637,650 1,637,650 1,081,899 555,751

5950 Amounts Added to PIL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 496,284 591,645 655,712 1,743,641 0 1,743,641 1,141,260 591,645 10,736 8,263 98 2,202 173 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 01.11.2024  09:58
2022.01

FIR2022:   Southwold Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3424 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 84,760 22,389 107,149 107,149

0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   659,250 242,649 9,510 15,798 28,779 955,986 955,986

0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0 0 0

0299 Subtotal 744,010 0 265,038 0 9,510 15,798 28,779 1,063,135 0 0 1,063,135

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  443,420 221,850 26,681 19,501 162,972 874,424 874,424

0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  644,562 0 644,562 644,562

0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0 0 0

0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  60,462 0 60,462 60,462

0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  72 10,885 0 10,957 10,957

0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   254,670 37,226 6,322 298,218 298,218

0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0498 Other  0 0 0

0499 Subtotal 698,090 0 259,148 682,128 19,501 60,462 169,294 1,888,623 0 0 1,888,623

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   362,745 233,164 170,107 766,016 766,016

0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  298,471 883,304 288,217 1,469,992 1,469,992

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,839 9,015 37,798 52,652 52,652

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   254,560 254,560 254,560

0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  349,135 469,858 6,322 825,315 825,315

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7,046 32,791 15,515 55,352 55,352

0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0698 Other  0 0 0

0699 Subtotal 1,023,236 0 1,628,132 0 0 0 772,519 3,423,887 0 0 3,423,887

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  62,837 59,529 122,366 122,366

0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   181,751 112,559 76,448 370,758 370,758

0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   33,436 6,512 252,420 29,930 2,926 128,538 453,762 453,762

0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  186,680 1,715,767 180,152 464,180 2,546,779 2,546,779

0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 334,938 0 334,938 334,938

0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   63,575 0 63,575 63,575

0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 59,078 0 59,078 59,078

0898 Other  0 0 0

0899 Subtotal 282,953 6,512 2,272,591 657,579 2,926 0 728,695 3,951,256 0 0 3,951,256

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,658 30,383 16,685 3,128 51,854 51,854

1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  118 19,722 0 19,840 19,840

1098 Other  0 0 0

1099 Subtotal 1,776 0 50,105 0 16,685 0 3,128 71,694 0 0 71,694

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1298 Other  0 0 0

1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 01.11.2024  09:58
2022.01

FIR2022:   Southwold Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3424 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing

1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1497 Other  0 0 0

1498 Other  0 0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  55,679 139,651 15,220 72,680 283,230 283,230

1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   18,364 79,246 36,325 133,935 133,935

1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7,369 8,121 17,272 32,762 32,762

1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 81,412 0 227,018 15,220 0 0 126,277 449,927 0 0 449,927

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   71,960 19,939 0 91,899 91,899

1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   24,851 0 24,851 24,851

1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  105,055 268 631,837 0 737,160 737,160

1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1898 Other  0 0 0

1899 Subtotal  177,015 268 651,776 24,851 0 0 0 853,910 0 0 853,910

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 3,008,492 6,780 5,353,808 1,379,778 48,622 76,260 1,828,692 11,702,432 0 0 11,702,432

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 01.11.2024  09:58
2022.01

FIR2022:   Southwold Tp Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3424 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $

5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2,294,742

5020 Employee benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 713,750